

The Rowell Fund for Tibet Invites Applications for the 2025 Grant Cycle

https://savetibet.org/rowell-fund-for-tibet-2025-applications

August 29, 2024

The Rowell Fund for Tibet is now accepting applications for its 2025 grant cycle. This fund supports Tibetans who can make a significant impact in their communities or reach an international audience in the fields of visual arts, media, literature, environmental conservation, and women's empowerment.

Tibetans are encouraged to apply for grants focusing on the following themes:

- Environment and Conservation
- Photography
- Humanitarian Projects
- Journalism and Literature
- Women's Empowerment

Applications will be accepted from **Sunday, September 1, 2024**, **until midnight Eastern Standard Time on Friday, October 4, 2024**. For detailed application instructions and to submit your application, please <u>visit the following link</u>.

The Rowell Fund for Tibet was established in memory of Galen and Barbara Rowell, devoted friends of the Tibetan people. The Rowells worked closely with His Holiness the Dalai Lama to produce My Tibet, a heartfelt book that beautifully captured Tibet's natural essence. Their photography and writing have brought the beauty of Tibet and the challenges facing its ecosystem and culture to the attention of a global audience.

Following their tragic passing, the International Campaign for Tibet's Board of Directors, along with the Rowells' family and friends, established the Rowell Fund for Tibet. This initiative aims to empower Tibetans and honor Galen and Barbara's commitment to Tibet by supporting projects that align with their values and vision.

Please see below for the application, additional information, eligibility requirements and grant guidelines.

The Rowell Fund is part of ICT's Tibetan Empowerment Programs, which include the Tibetan Youth Leadership Program and the Washington Internship Program for Tibetan Americans, and we are excited to announce the newly launched Schrucker Fellowship for the Arts. The Schrucker Fellowship application cycle is set to open **September 1, 2024**. This fellowship is dedicated to supporting Tibetans working in the fields of contemporary art, creative writing, film and theater. For more details and to apply, please visit our website and refer to the press release linked.

The Rowell Fund grants are made possible through the generous support of ICT members who are dedicated to preserving Tibetan culture and ensuring its rich heritage is shared with the world and passed on to future generations.



International Campaign for Tibet (ICT) | 1825 Jefferson Place NW | Washington, DC 20036 | United States of America Phone: (202) 785-1515 | Fax: (202) 785-4343 | info@savetibet.org

ICT Europe Funenpark 1D | 1018 AK Amsterdam, The Netherlands Phone: +31 (0)20 3308265 Fax: +31 (0)20 3308266 icteurope@savetibet.nl ICT Deutschland e.V. Schönhauser Allee 163 | 10435 Berlin, Germany Phone: +49 (0)30 27879086 Fax: +49 (0)30 27879087 info@savetibet.de ICT Brussels 11, rue de la linière l 1060 Brussels, Belgium Phone: +32 (0)2 609 44 10 Fax: +32 (0)2 609 44 32 info@savetibet.eu